I KADEMAKK ASSIGNIVIEW I

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/31/2009 900142244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Murray L. Neal		08/28/2009	INDIVIDUAL, UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
2550 M Street N.W., Suite 500	
Washington	
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
20087	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:/Delaware	
	AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC 2550 M Street N.W., Suite 500 Washington DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914841	BLAST LITE
Registration Number:	2749791	CLEAR VUE
Registration Number:	2681736	DRAGON SKIN
Registration Number:	3461305	PROTECTED BY THE DRAGON
Registration Number:	2336585	SECURA GLAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)720-8383 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

310-207-3800

Email:

si_vuong@bstz.com

Correspondent Name:

Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1:

1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4:

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2209G027

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0772

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacie J. Sundquist	1-014 P.004/008 F-838
Signature:	/Stacie J. Sundquist/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	08/31/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM_Assign_AmDevGroup#pa source=TM_Assign_AmDevGroup#pa		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0773

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, MURRAY L. NEAL, an individual residing at 681 East Brighton Lane, Fresno, California 93720 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), acquired, adopted and used, and thereby, owns all rights, title and interests in and to the U.S. trademarks identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto by the foregoing reference, incorporated herein (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as the "Marks" and "Registrations"), along with the goodwill of the business appurtment to said Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the marks as part of the entire business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR assigned his entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks and Registrations and the goodwill associated therowith on or about August 26, 2009, to American Development Group International, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal business address at 2550 M Street N.W., Suitz 500, Washington, District of Columbia 20037("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE's acquisition of the Marks and Registrations was not formally documented, nor made of record in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHERRAS, ASSIGNEE desires to formalize, legally, its ownership of the Marks and Registrations thereof, <u>nunc pro tupe</u>, August 26, 2009, and to make its ownership thereof of record in the USPTO; and

WHIREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to execute this instrument of assignment for the purpose of (i) formalizing ASSIGNEE's legal ownership of the Marks and Registrations thereof, summer protune, August 26, 2009, and (ii) enabling ASSIGNEE to make its ownership of the Marks and Registrations thereof of record in the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof, nunc pro tune. August 26, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below, effective, <u>nume pro tune</u>, August 26, 2009.

Dute: August 28 , 2009

Muntay L. Neal

MURRAY L. NEAL ("ASSIGNOR")

002209.G026

SCHEDULE "A"

CLIENT/	MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NOJ REG. DATE
MATTER NO. 002209.T008	BLAST LITE	76/413,888 05/30/2002	2,914,841 12/28/2004
002209.T009	CLBAR VUE	76/411,627 05/23/2002	2,749,791 08/ <u>12/2003</u>
002209.T007	DRAGON SKIN	76/215,065 04/23/2002	2,681,736 01/28/2003
002209.T010	PROTECTED BY THE DRAGON	77/317,205 10/30/2007	3,461,305 07/08/2008
002209.T002	SECURA GLAZE	75/400,665 12/05/1 997	2,336,585 03/28/2000

002209.G026

-2-